HWS1500 SERIES 1HWS1500 SERIES 1
• 5 Year Warranty
• High Power Density
• SEMI F47 Compliant (high line AC)
• Universal Input (85 - 265VAC)
• High Efficiency
• RoHS Compliant Design
Key Market Segments & Applications

Withstand Voltage - Input to Ground 2kVAC, Input to Output 3kVAC, Output to Ground 500VAC for 1 min.
Isolation Resistance - >100M at 25C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
Vibration (non operating) - 10 - 55Hz (1 minute sweep), 19.6m/s2 constant X, Y, Z 1 hour
Shock - < 196.1 m/s2
Safety Agency Approvals - UL60950-1, CSA60950-1, EN60950-1, EN50178, CE Mark
Line Dip - Complies with SEMI F47 (200VAC line only)
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55011 / EN55022-A, FCC-A, VCCI-A
Recommended EMI Filter - MC1230
Immunity - Built to meet IEC61000-4-2 (Level 2,3), -3, (Level 3), -4 (Level 3),
-5 (Level 3,4), -6 (Level 3), -8 (Level 4), -11
Weight (Typ) g 3800
Size (WxHxD) mm 280 x 126.5 x 82
Warranty yrs Five Years
Notes: (1) 100/200VAC
(2) Start up at -20°C
(3)  HWS1500 with 85VAC input:  -10 to 50°C derate to 80% load, derating linearly to 40% load from 50°C to 70°C
(4)  For EN60601-1 see options
INNOVATION                     SOLUTIONS                     SUPPORT                     RELIABILITY
HWS1500 SERIES2
Models
HWS1500-12 12V 9.6-14.4 125 - 72 48 150 82/85
HWS1500-15 15V 12.0-18.0 100 - 90 60 150 83/87
HWS1500-24 24V 19.2-28.8 65/701 105 144 96 200 84/88
HWS1500-48 48V 38.4-52.8 32 - 288 192 200 86/90
(1) 100/200VAC
(2) 200-265VAC Input, 10s maximum on time with 35% duty cycle.
Max Peak Load Line Ripple Eff.
Adjust Curr. Curr. Reg Reg Noise  typ